RESOLUTION 2022-010

A Resolution adopting the Preliminary Budget for the 2022/23 Fiscal Year for the Eastern Plumas Rural Fire Protection District

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors conducted a hearing on the Preliminary Budget for the Eastern Plumas Rural Fire Protection District on August 15, 2022, and,

WHEREAS, The Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the Preliminary Budget to be established for said District,

Now, **THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Board of Directors of the Eastern Plumas Rural Fire Protection District, the District's Preliminary Budget for the 2022-23 Fiscal year, is hereby adopted

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Eastern Plumas Rural Fire Protection District, at a meeting of said Board held on the **15th Day of August**, **2022** by the following vote:

| Katy Martinez, Secretary | Jeanne Graham, Chairperson |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| ATTEST: | |
| ABSENT: | |
| NOES: | |
| AYES: | |

APPROVED AND SIGNED AT EPRFPD'S 08/15/2022 REGULAR BOARD MEETING